
2023 A&E RFP 

ADDENDUM N0. 1 

 

 

ISSUED:  May 21, 2024 

 

The additions and revisions to the request for proposal as listed herein shall be 

included in the proposals for this work. 
 
 
K1-20 Westgate Tower & Westgate Villas Parking Lot Improvements  
 
This project involves parking lot improvements at this high-rise development and the elderly 
Villas parking lots.  The current parking lots are deteriorating and have poor water drainage.  
Westgate Villas Parking needs to be redesigned to meet ADA/UFAS standards.  
 
The budget for this project is $250,000 
 
K1-All Park and Playground Equipment 
 
This project will involve evaluating existing playground and park areas agency wide for repairs, 
new play equipment, picnic tables, benches, surface repairs signage and ADA improvements.  
These locations include St. Margarets Park, Belrose Manor, Grandview Park, Cyrus K. Holiday 
and Douglas Heights. 
 
The budget for this project is $75,000 
 
K1-58 Vaughn Dale Exterior Repair / Painting/ Roofs / Gutters  
 
This project consists of evaluating and planning exterior repairs, painting and gutter 
improvements including roof replacements on (5) Four-Plexes.  
 
The budget for this project is $250,000 
 

 

End of Addendum #1. 

 

Bidders should acknowledge the receipt of this addendum. All proposals will be 

received in person, or through the mail, until 4:00 p.m., CST, on May 29, 2024 at 

the Kansas City Kansas Housing Authority office located at 1124 North 9th Street, 

Kansas City, Kansas. Proposals received after this time will not be considered. 

 


